
Családi csapat

Helyezés Név Rajtszám netto Idő Körszám

1 Szauter Család v.1.2.3. 0:17:14

Szauter Ákos 425 0:06:13 1

Szauter Bercel 426 0:06:02 1

Szauter Ábel 427 0:04:59 1

2 NGN 0:18:30

Koródi Nándor 413 0:06:14 1

ifj. Koródi Nándor 414 0:06:03 1

Koródi Gergely 415 0:06:13 1

3 Koródi család 0:19:03

Koródi Gábor 455 0:05:38 1

Koródiné Ughy Zsófia 456 0:07:16 1

Koródi Anna 457 0:06:09 1

4 V.Á.R.SZ. 0:20:12

Váradi Szilárd 428 0:06:59 1

Váradi Ágnes 429 0:06:20 1

Váradi Réka 430 0:06:53 1

5 Roadrunners X 0:22:31

Szabó - Kiss Anita 470 0:08:59 1

Szabó Ferenc 474 0:06:51 1

Szabó - Kiss Zétény 475 0:06:41 1

6 Lopakodó Ördögök 0:22:50

Lalák József 404 0:08:32 1

Lalák Lura Dominika 405 0:07:28 1

Lalák Alex Dominik 406 0:06:50 1

7 Holdacskák 0:25:30

Bognár Anikó 458 0:09:37 1

Hajnal Máté 459 0:09:36 1

Tuba- Kovács Zsombor 460 0:06:17 1

8 Pinczés Skacok 0:26:01

Pinczés Balázs 440 0:09:12 1

Pinczés Bertalan 441 0:07:30 1

Pinczés Ágoston 442 0:09:19 1

9 DMCS 0:26:24

Szalmás Dina Kitti 476 0:10:11 1

Boros Márk 477 0:06:02 1

Boros Csilla 478 0:10:11 1

10 Pődörék 0:26:36

Pődör Ákos 482 0:08:57 1

Pődör Rita 483 0:08:57 1

Pődör Réka 484 0:08:42 1

11 M.K.B. 0:26:39

Kovács-Zánthó Mónika 407 0:10:36 1

Kovács Kamilla 408 0:07:36 1

Kovács Barka 409 0:08:27 1

12 Bőhmék 0:26:42

Bőhm Zoltán András 446 0:07:31 1

Bőhm Vivien 447 0:09:36 1

Bőhm Zoltán Tamás 448 0:09:35 1

13 Németh Trió 0:26:55

Németh László 410 0:08:59 1

Németh Lili 411 0:08:57 1

Németh Ádám 412 0:08:59 1

14 VinRun 0:28:11

Viniczai Róbert 431 0:09:38 1

Viniczai Tímea 432 0:09:17 1

8. TESZ futóverseny - EREDMÉNYEK



Major Lili 433 0:09:16 1

15 Kormosok 0:28:43

Honti Nikolett 449 0:09:35 1

Kormos Nikolett 450 0:09:35 1

Kormos Balázs Dániel 451 0:09:33 1

16 Örömfutók 0:28:53

Mikoláné Fekete Mária 419 0:09:57 1

Mikola Tímea 420 0:08:59 1

Mikola Diána 421 0:09:57 1

17 Balázs Família 0:30:19

Balázs Zétény 443 0:10:03 1

Balázs Dorottya 444 0:10:08 1

Dr. Jagicza Csilla 445 0:10:08 1

18 Joó család 0:30:59

Joó Magdolna 464 0:09:52 1

Pál Richárd 465 0:09:51 1

Kertai Emili 466 0:11:16 1

19 Kertai család 0:33:01

Kertai Nándor 467 0:11:16 1

Joó Etelka 468 0:11:53 1

Kertai Amira 469 0:09:52 1

20 Pákozdi Csigák 0:33:20

Somogyi Zsolt 494 0:11:07 1

Somogyi Panni 495 0:11:07 1

Somogyi Sára 496 0:11:06 1

21 Molnárék 0:33:51

Molnár Eszter 488 0:11:18 1

Németh Gergő 489 0:11:15 1

Németh Dávid 490 0:11:18 1

22 Paddingtons 0:36:45

dr. Gellérné Németh Nóra 422 0:12:15 1

Gellér Zsófia 423 0:12:15 1

Gellér Máté 424 0:12:15 1

23 VinRun2 0:37:45

Major Róbert 437 0:09:18 1

Viniczai-Takó Éva 438 0:14:13 1

Viniczai Viktória 439 0:14:14 1

24 Mazola 0:45:12

Rábaközi Roland 485 0:15:04 1

Taubler Laura 487 0:15:04 1

Rábaközi Márkó 486 0:15:04 1

25 Erdélyiék 0:45:47

Erdélyi Eszter 491 0:08:25 1

Erdélyi Endre 492 0:15:04 1

Erdélyi Albert 493 0:22:18 1

26 Ország Család 0:54:49

Ország Bejke Katinka 416 0:18:16 1

Ország-Szegfü Alexandra 417 0:18:16 1

Ország Mátyás 418 0:18:17 1

27 Kellerek 0:13:57

Keller Szandra 401 0:00:00 0

Keller Dóra 402 0:06:48 1

Keller Luca 403 0:07:09 1

28 Vass család 0:17:03

Vass Ádám 471 0:00:00 0

Vass Bálint 472 0:08:39 1

Vass Péter 473 0:08:24 1

29 Barta család 0:22:18

Barta Blanka 479 0:11:07 1



Barta László 480 0:00:00 0

Barta Patrik 481 0:11:11 1

30 Hajrá Gertike 0:08:37

Schneider Csaba 452 0:00:00 0

Schneider - Zaj Ákos 453 0:08:37 1

Schneider - Zaj Áron 454 0:00:00 0

31 Felsővárosi Futók 0:09:50

Körmöczi Lilla 434 0:09:50 1

Dr. Németh Katalin 435 0:00:00 0

Körmöczi Zoltán 436 0:00:00 0

32 RPK 0:00:00

Csabai Réka 461 0:00:00 0

Damsits Krisztián 462 0:00:00 0

Damsits Péter 463 0:00:00 0

Munkahelyi csapat

Helyezés Név Rajtszám netto Idő Körszám

1 MH43HUTE 0:56:57

Lévai Dávid 507 0:18:47 3

Garai Levente 508 0:19:07 3

Birkes Árpád 509 0:19:03 3

2 MHP 0:57:44

Soltész János 510 0:18:48 3

Bohus Péter 511 0:18:55 3

Kékesi Mihály 512 0:20:01 3

3 Vörösmartys Villámlábúak 0:59:41

Lakatos Kozneé 531 0:19:46 3

Póka Richárd 532 0:21:16 3

Tarr Péter 533 0:18:39 3

4 Rákóczi Fiúk 1:05:44

Tiringer László 522 0:22:54 3

Szeles Péter 523 0:20:53 3

Naghi Levente 524 0:21:57 3

5 Sews Heroes 1:15:54

Englohner József 534 0:26:55 3

Gertmár József 535 0:25:06 3

Kucsera Gergely 536 0:23:53 3

6 Véraláfutás 1:16:22

Pápai Imre 513 0:21:40 3

Dr. Ládi Eszter 514 0:27:21 3

Révész Éva 515 0:27:21 3

7 Rákóczisok 1:16:56

Dinnyei Norbert 528 0:25:56 3

Göbölös Ákos 529 0:24:51 3

Németh Tímea 530 0:26:09 3

8 Bugát Pál Szakgimi 1:23:05

Ligetiné Mráz Eszter 504 0:29:01 3

Balázs László 505 0:25:03 3

Borbély Emőke 506 0:29:01 3

9 Plazmanók 1:23:36

Füzesi Tímea 516 0:28:19 3

Tóth Mária 517 0:28:20 3

Tóth Botond 518 0:26:57 3

10 Széphő 1:25:46

Németh Katalin 525 0:23:51 3

Kovács Tamás 526 0:30:58 3

Büflerné Renáta 527 0:30:57 3

11 Izomláz 1:34:57

Kovács-Vitári Mónika 519 0:32:22 3



Mudra Evelin 520 0:32:22 3

Kovács György Krisztián 521 0:30:13 3

12 Paleo Központ 0:00:00

Csabai Réka 501 0:00:00 0

Damsics Krisztián 502 0:00:00 0

Dr. Csányi Balázs 503 0:00:00 0

Férfi - 4,8 km U18

Helyezés Név Rajtszám netto Idő Körszám

1 Lédeczi Péter 76 0:16:12 3

2 Szekfű Viktor 79 0:17:47 3

3 Balázsik Dávid 245 0:19:42 3

4 Ganesz Ádám 77 0:20:13 3

5 Ódor Balázs 244 0:20:47 3

6 Gyarmati Márton 13 0:21:05 3

7 Póka Richárd 16 0:21:15 3

8 Debreceni Ádám 11 0:22:03 3

9 Goóz Levente 12 0:22:46 3

10 Aranyosi Pál 6 0:22:53 3

11 Kasai Bence 229 0:23:51 3

12 Karker Olivér 96 0:25:04 3

13 Kiss Dániel 61 0:25:08 3

14 Zimmermann Antal 63 0:28:05 3

15 Benkő Balázs 139 0:29:12 3

16 Balogh Ákos 10 0:29:18 3

17 Kajári Ádám 15 0:29:58 3

18 Kucsera Dániel 223 0:31:17 3

19 Ódor Bence 247 0:32:19 3

Férfi - 4,8 km U35

Helyezés Név Rajtszám netto Idő Körszám

1 Berkes Axel Kevin 237 0:17:26 3

2 Lévai Dávid 70 0:18:47 3

3 Berta Tóbiás 218 0:18:55 3

4 Birkés Árpád 69 0:19:03 3

5 Garai Levente 71 0:19:07 3

6 Lakatos Kornél 23 0:19:47 3

7 Czibor Zsolt 17 0:20:10 3

8 Neukum Ferenc 27 0:20:23 3

9 Szalai András 32 0:20:33 3

10 Mikola Péter 25 0:20:50 3

11 Szeless Péter 33 0:20:52 3

12 Hegedűs György 232 0:20:56 3

13 Nyerges Krisztián 86 0:21:21 3

14 Tömör Gergely 191 0:21:46 3

15 Nagy Krisztián 26 0:21:56 3

16 Kovács Tamás 150 0:23:52 3

17 Kucsera Gergely 21 0:23:53 3

18 Gőbölös Ákos 20 0:24:50 3

19 Gerstmár József 19 0:25:06 3

20 László Milán 189 0:25:49 3

21 Dinnyei Norbert 18 0:25:56 3

22 Simon Zsolt 66 0:26:47 3

23 Tóth Botond 92 0:26:56 3

24 Kasó Izabell 190 0:26:56 3

25 Csizmadia Tamás 82 0:27:32 3

26 Papp Márkó 200 0:27:35 3

27 Szabó Gábor 31 0:28:14 3

28 Szakál Róbert 196 0:28:32 3



29 Takács Máté 34 0:29:01 3

30 Setényi Milán 30 0:30:16 3

31 Forrás Gergő 67 0:32:14 3

32 Mészáros Viktor 24 0:34:08 3

Férfi - 4,8 km 35+

Helyezés Név Rajtszám netto Idő Körszám

1 Simon Róbert 75 0:17:09 3

2 Német-Bucsi István 51 0:18:12 3

3 Tarr Péter 57 0:18:39 3

4 Soltész János 54 0:18:48 3

5 Kunihiro Toya 46 0:18:53 3

6 Bohus Péter 68 0:18:56 3

7 Szatzker Csaba 56 0:18:59 3

8 Lengyel Tibor 74 0:19:51 3

9 Kádár Béla 41 0:19:59 3

10 Kékesi Mihály 42 0:20:02 3

11 Ganesz Tibor 78 0:20:27 3

12 Babirák Ferenc 35 0:20:27 3

13 Varga Zoltán 230 0:20:57 3

14 Tóth Sándor 59 0:20:59 3

15 Goóz László 40 0:21:14 3

16 Grüll Tibor 217 0:21:17 3

17 Pártai József 28 0:21:39 3

18 Pápai Imre 89 0:21:40 3

19 Naghi Levente 50 0:21:56 3

20 Tiringer László 58 0:22:54 3

21 Balogh Tamás 206 0:23:25 3

22 Keller Zoltán 43 0:23:39 3

23 Ruzsics Tibor 53 0:24:42 3

24 Gotthárd András 64 0:24:59 3

25 Balázs László 37 0:25:02 3

26 Makk Áron 48 0:25:21 3

27 Ludmann József 198 0:25:42 3

28 Vona János 202 0:25:43 3

29 Lendvai Csaba 47 0:25:52 3

30 Bakonyi János 36 0:26:21 3

31 Englohner József 39 0:26:55 3

32 Jankó Tamás 213 0:27:09 3

33 Rácsai Bálint 52 0:27:24 3

34 Pletser Ádám 135 0:27:31 3

35 Karker Péter 249 0:27:48 3

36 Gotthárd Imre 65 0:27:58 3

37 Szvoze András 194 0:28:07 3

38 Kovács Ferenc 44 0:28:18 3

39 Molnár István 49 0:28:58 3

40 Pető László 62 0:29:19 3

41 Aranyosi Zoltán 3 0:30:10 3

42 Kovács György Krisztián 45 0:30:13 3

43 Törzsök István 60 0:30:54 3

44 Balázsik Gábor 243 0:31:04 3

45 Kucsera Péter 224 0:31:18 3

46 Szabó Tamás 55 0:32:38 3

47 Szabolcs Ferenc 102 0:32:59 3

48 Hári Imre 204 0:34:23 3

49 Teljes József 215 0:34:23 3

50 Randira Krisztián 208 0:00:00 0

51 Dr Csányi Balázs 209 0:00:00 0



Női - 4,8 km U18

Helyezés Név Rajtszám netto Idő Körszám

1 Nagy Nóra 4 0:18:13 3

2 Deák Melinda Zóra 99 0:19:40 3

3 Szalai Hanna 228 0:21:06 3

4 Pöltz Alexandra 108 0:21:28 3

5 Füki Anna 104 0:22:36 3

6 Kozma Kincső 234 0:25:09 3

7 Kéri Kata Janka 197 0:25:29 3

8 Schneider Zoé 109 0:25:37 3

9 Molnár Ivett 107 0:26:51 3

10 Meiszter Dorka 72 0:27:31 3

11 Káli Flóra 233 0:27:40 3

12 Balogh Noémi 100 0:27:59 3

13 Regőci Bíborka 203 0:28:57 3

14 Molnár Bianka 106 0:28:58 3

15 Szabó Melinda 110 0:29:47 3

16 Zsiros Barbara 80 0:30:15 3

17 Méreg Fruzsina 105 0:30:29 3

18 Balázsik Jázmin 246 0:31:04 3

19 Bodnár Dorottya Réka 241 0:32:29 3

20 Hári Boglárka 250 0:34:23 3

21 Deák Nóra 103 0:34:26 3

22 Balogh Tímea 101 0:00:00 0

Női - 4,8 km U35

Helyezés Név Rajtszám netto Idő Körszám

1 Kerstner Kinga 117 0:19:31 3

2 Varga Laura 193 0:22:20 3

3 Kovács Réka 220 0:23:33 3

4 Kertész Hajnalka 186 0:24:09 3

5 Dudás Anita 211 0:24:44 3

6 Kákonyi Kata 116 0:25:34 3

7 Kovács Enikő 118 0:25:40 3

8 Szokola-Ábrahám Izabella 128 0:25:45 3

9 Rozmis Bettina 122 0:25:47 3

10 Andruska Andrea 227 0:26:05 3

11 Varga Adrienn 131 0:26:06 3

12 Rozbora Zsófia 121 0:26:34 3

13 Jobbágy Boglárka 221 0:26:38 3

14 Ficzere Noémi 98 0:26:43 3

15 Nagy Adrienn Zita 120 0:27:00 3

16 Dr. Ládi Eszter 90 0:27:21 3

17 Kopár Alexandra 183 0:27:22 3

18 Vörösmarty Anna 201 0:27:38 3

19 Schuster Zsófia 165 0:27:41 3

20 Kovács Edit 222 0:28:11 3

21 Turják Barbara 81 0:28:47 3

22 Takácsné Csoboth Edina 129 0:29:00 3

23 Stróbl Katalin 126 0:29:06 3

24 Sebők Réka 124 0:29:44 3

25 Szabó Tímea 127 0:29:49 3

26 Fekete Edina 212 0:29:51 3

27 Sülyi Klára 176 0:30:03 3

28 Stefán Viktória 125 0:30:15 3

29 Czigány Judit Roxána 84 0:30:24 3

30 Horváth Kata Bianka 115 0:31:26 3

31 Schulcz Anett 123 0:31:50 3

32 Bíró Andrea 188 0:31:51 3



33 Mudra Evelin 119 0:32:22 3

34 Horváth Dorina 83 0:32:28 3

35 Csiby Amália 113 0:32:37 3

36 Fodor Brigitta 114 0:32:39 3

37 Pali Borbála Dóra 199 0:33:44 3

38 Balogh Enikő 187 0:34:10 3

39 Bognár Renáta 112 0:35:13 3

40 Baranyai Alexandra 184 0:21:50 2

41 Molnár Piroska 185 0:12:53 1

42 Gyene Tamásné Botos Alexandra 182 0:12:53 1

43 Tepszich Éva 130 0:00:00 0

Női - 4,8 km 35+

Helyezés Név Rajtszám netto Idő Körszám

1 Bánhegyi Viktória 210 0:20:53 3

2 Rácz Katalin 163 0:21:21 3

3 Pártainé Harmath Anikó 225 0:21:39 3

4 Szalainé Homola Judit 226 0:21:59 3

5 Petrik Anikó 162 0:23:26 3

6 Hadnagy - Volf Mónika Tímea 242 0:23:57 3

7 Müller Judit 97 0:24:44 3

8 Vékony Szilvia 216 0:25:27 3

9 Schneiderné Horváth Adrienn 164 0:25:37 3

10 Koródi Eleonóra 147 0:25:46 3

11 Viniczay Gabriella 73 0:25:55 3

12 Urvári Valéria 205 0:26:00 3

13 Ispaits Magdolna 231 0:26:00 3

14 Németh Timea 158 0:26:09 3

15 Pemmer Mária 161 0:26:49 3

16 Molnárné Magócs Noémi 153 0:26:51 3

17 Révész Éva 93 0:27:21 3

18 Németh-Egervári Tímea 159 0:27:30 3

19 Dietrish Ivett 236 0:27:44 3

20 Győriné Mónos Edit 141 0:27:49 3

21 Schieder Henriett 94 0:27:52 3

22 Szabó Anita 167 0:28:01 3

23 Gálfi Zoltánné 238 0:28:02 3

24 Vitos Éva Olga 132 0:28:07 3

25 Füki Tímea 138 0:28:15 3

26 Füzesi Tímea 88 0:28:19 3

27 Tóth Mária 91 0:28:19 3

28 Szeifertné Tóth Erika 169 0:28:20 3

29 Szarka Beatrix 111 0:28:21 3

30 Dávidné Horváth Enikő 85 0:28:33 3

31 Skodáné Janecska Melinda 87 0:28:41 3

32 Dudar Mária 181 0:28:56 3

33 Ligetiné Mráz Eszter 151 0:29:02 3

34 Borbély Emőke 214 0:29:02 3

35 Molnár Andrea 235 0:29:03 3

36 Mészárosné Veres Petra 152 0:29:11 3

37 Mong Márta 154 0:29:16 3

38 Tenk Barbara 171 0:29:36 3

39 Nyári Zsófia 178 0:29:54 3

40 Oláhné Zsédely Zsanett 160 0:30:06 3

41 Muskovits Mónika 155 0:30:23 3

42 Nagy Diána 177 0:30:24 3

43 Domján Marianna 136 0:30:26 3

44 Németh Katalin 156 0:30:29 3

45 Dolczer Edina 195 0:30:39 3



46 Törzsök Mónika 173 0:30:54 3

47 Büttelné Deák Renáta 172 0:30:57 3

48 Németh Katalin 157 0:30:57 3

49 Bors Beatrix 134 0:31:23 3

50 Kirschner Ágnes 146 0:31:27 3

51 Erdélyiné Fehér Henrietta 137 0:31:47 3

52 Szép Erika 180 0:31:56 3

53 Kovács - Vitáris Mónika 148 0:32:22 3

54 Ódor Tímea 248 0:32:29 3

55 Nagy Izabella 29 0:32:59 3

56 Végh Rita 175 0:33:01 3

57 Hanga-Bóta Adrienn 142 0:33:01 3

58 Hartyáni Zsuzsanna 143 0:33:08 3

59 Pirka Ildikó 192 0:33:25 3

60 Győri Anikó 140 0:33:27 3

61 Nagy Hajnalka 219 0:33:38 3

62 Karácsony Mónika 145 0:35:45 3

63 Hegedüs Erika 144 0:35:57 3

64 Bazsonyi Tünde 133 0:36:00 3

65 Zimmermann Tímea 179 0:36:03 3

66 Szabóné Schulcz Éva 168 0:53:31 3

67 Sebőkné Schulcz Zsuzsanna 166 0:53:31 3

68 Mészárosné Pribék Hajnalka 95 0:21:39 2

69 Varga Klára 174 0:00:00 0

70 Osztermann Helén 239 0:00:00 0

71 Szabados Anetta 38 0:00:00 0

72 Lengyelné Varga Szilvia 149 0:00:00 0

Férfi 11 km U18

Helyezés Név Rajtszám netto Idő Körszám

1 Szauter Ajtony 251 1:03:21 7

Férfi 11 km U35

Helyezés Név Rajtszám netto Idő Körszám

1 Cziráki István 289 0:40:54 7

2 Jakab Árpád 341 0:47:45 7

3 Széles Ádám 288 0:50:33 7

4 Jalsovszky Márton 253 0:52:40 7

5 Mészáros Norbert 337 0:54:42 7

6 Neuberger Dávid 255 0:57:36 7

7 Oláh József 345 0:59:42 7

8 Babirák Ádám 252 1:01:24 7

9 Klézli László 276 1:01:43 7

10 Horváth Dávid Benjamin 335 1:07:10 7

11 Kuczi Ádám 22 1:11:49 7

Férfi 11 km 35+

Helyezés Név Rajtszám netto Idő Körszám

1 Kaluz Ákos Bertalan 273 0:47:06 7

2 Kusicza György 277 0:50:28 7

3 Schneider Csaba 294 0:50:53 7

4 Czirák Norbert 297 0:53:33 7

5 Badics István 296 0:54:06 7

6 Székely Rudolf 284 0:54:15 7

7 Haraszti Tamás 271 0:54:30 7

8 Kovács Zoltán 290 0:55:11 7

9 Rajcsányi Márk 299 0:55:43 7

10 Literáti Zsolt 278 0:56:37 7

11 Kéri László 339 0:56:51 7



12 Füki Gyula 267 0:57:29 7

13 Tőlés Lóránt 8 0:57:38 7

14 Halász - Kovács Gábor 298 0:58:33 7

15 Fodor Tamás 265 0:58:35 7

16 Szauter Ákos 283 0:59:27 7

17 Kaszanyi Zoltán 274 0:59:44 7

18 Dr. Kóródi Balázs 261 1:00:06 7

19 Beke József 257 1:00:21 7

20 Pálinkás Dániel 340 1:00:23 7

21 Balázs Gábor 256 1:00:31 7

22 Egri Zoltán 263 1:00:45 7

23 Bata Balázs 338 1:00:48 7

24 Dorka István 254 1:00:48 7

25 Siteri Gábor 342 1:01:53 7

26 Imre Gábor 272 1:02:13 7

27 Gasparics Gábor 268 1:02:29 7

28 Zsáry Zsolt 287 1:03:13 7

29 Viniczai Róbert 285 1:04:11 7

30 Csizmadia Csaba 259 1:04:21 7

31 Balázs Bertold 292 1:04:32 7

32 Horváth Péter 343 1:05:52 7

33 Kaufer Tamás 275 1:06:23 7

34 Frankovics Péter 266 1:07:55 7

35 Bors Barnabás 258 1:08:08 7

36 Vizy Antal Zoltán 286 1:08:19 7

37 Fehér János 264 1:08:46 7

38 Lukovics Péter 279 1:09:24 7

39 Pulisch József 280 1:10:43 7

40 Riegler András 281 1:11:12 7

41 Dr. Donáczi Gábor 260 1:14:31 7

42 Szűcs Péter 301 0:46:22 4

43 Boda Krisztián 295 0:17:11 2

44 Dr. Wilhelm Viktor 262 0:00:00 0

Női - 11 km U35

Helyezés Név Rajtszám netto Idő Körszám

1 Borbély Éva Henrietta 302 0:43:20 7

2 Punk Adrienn 329 0:46:04 7

3 Marie Pierre 332 0:53:13 7

4 Pál Dóra 307 1:00:03 7

5 Arany Szilvia 300 1:01:22 7

6 Székely Szilvia 310 1:01:45 7

7 Miklós Regina 334 1:02:51 7

8 Huczka Eszter 336 1:05:20 7

9 Kiss Katalin 291 1:06:56 7

10 Molnár Melitta 306 1:07:26 7

11 Dobai Edina 344 1:08:05 7

12 Szikszai Mária 311 1:08:47 7

13 Kaszanyi Boglárka 305 1:11:49 7

14 dr. Landi Anett 304 1:20:14 7

15 Sörös Edit 308 0:00:00 0

16 Darvas Dorina 303 0:00:00 0

Női - 11 km 35+

Helyezés Név Rajtszám netto Idő Körszám

1 Csőke Erika 317 0:54:41 7

2 Kaszanyi Barbara 326 0:55:22 7

3 Németh Viktória 333 0:56:15 7

4 Csizmadiáné Tóth Ágnes 316 0:57:46 7



5 Csernus - Lukács Edina 293 0:58:40 7

6 Goózné Győrffi Barbara 320 0:59:22 7

7 Borsányiné Lévay Viktória 400 0:59:40 7

8 Jónás Kata 325 1:00:35 7

9 Viniczai Katalin 282 1:00:57 7

10 Lak Tünde 330 1:01:30 7

11 Imre Viktória 323 1:02:16 7

12 Császárné Szalai Melinda 315 1:04:58 7

13 Dr. Gellérné Németh Nóra 318 1:05:02 7

14 Szokolyi Georgina 347 1:07:58 7

15 Héjj Tímea 321 1:07:59 7

16 Radicsné Klément Szilvia 270 1:08:43 7

17 Vargáné Bokor Bernadett 269 1:08:43 7

18 Hidvégi Ferencné 322 1:09:32 7

19 Klein Margit 327 1:11:12 7

20 Bódainè Fülöp Anikó 313 1:15:08 7

21 Durecz Istvánné 319 1:17:45 7

22 Kocsmáros Regina 328 1:18:28 7

23 Jakli-Papp Ildikó 324 1:21:50 7

24 Petrik Renáta 331 0:35:29 4

Férfi - 4,8 km abszolút

Helyezés Név Rajtszám netto Idő Körszám

1 Lédeczi Péter 76 0:16:12 3

2 Simon Róbert 75 0:17:09 3

3 Berkes Axel Kevin 237 0:17:26 3

4 Szekfű Viktor 79 0:17:47 3

5 Német-Bucsi István 51 0:18:12 3

6 Tarr Péter 57 0:18:39 3

7 Lévai Dávid 70 0:18:47 3

8 Soltész János 54 0:18:48 3

9 Kunihiro Toya 46 0:18:53 3

10 Berta Tóbiás 218 0:18:55 3

11 Bohus Péter 68 0:18:56 3

12 Szatzker Csaba 56 0:18:59 3

13 Birkés Árpád 69 0:19:03 3

14 Garai Levente 71 0:19:07 3

15 Balázsik Dávid 245 0:19:42 3

16 Lakatos Kornél 23 0:19:47 3

17 Lengyel Tibor 74 0:19:51 3

18 Kádár Béla 41 0:19:59 3

19 Kékesi Mihály 42 0:20:02 3

20 Czibor Zsolt 17 0:20:10 3

21 Ganesz Ádám 77 0:20:13 3

22 Neukum Ferenc 27 0:20:23 3

23 Ganesz Tibor 78 0:20:27 3

24 Babirák Ferenc 35 0:20:27 3

25 Szalai András 32 0:20:33 3

26 Ódor Balázs 244 0:20:47 3

27 Mikola Péter 25 0:20:50 3

28 Szeless Péter 33 0:20:52 3

29 Hegedűs György 232 0:20:56 3

30 Varga Zoltán 230 0:20:57 3

31 Tóth Sándor 59 0:20:59 3

32 Gyarmati Márton 13 0:21:05 3

33 Goóz László 40 0:21:14 3

34 Póka Richárd 16 0:21:15 3

35 Grüll Tibor 217 0:21:17 3



36 Nyerges Krisztián 86 0:21:21 3

37 Pártai József 28 0:21:39 3

38 Pápai Imre 89 0:21:40 3

39 Tömör Gergely 191 0:21:46 3

40 Nagy Krisztián 26 0:21:56 3

41 Naghi Levente 50 0:21:56 3

42 Debreceni Ádám 11 0:22:03 3

43 Goóz Levente 12 0:22:46 3

44 Aranyosi Pál 6 0:22:53 3

45 Tiringer László 58 0:22:54 3

46 Balogh Tamás 206 0:23:25 3

47 Keller Zoltán 43 0:23:39 3

48 Kasai Bence 229 0:23:51 3

49 Kovács Tamás 150 0:23:52 3

50 Kucsera Gergely 21 0:23:53 3

51 Ruzsics Tibor 53 0:24:42 3

52 Gőbölös Ákos 20 0:24:50 3

53 Gotthárd András 64 0:24:59 3

54 Balázs László 37 0:25:02 3

55 Karker Olivér 96 0:25:04 3

56 Gerstmár József 19 0:25:06 3

57 Kiss Dániel 61 0:25:08 3

58 Makk Áron 48 0:25:21 3

59 Ludmann József 198 0:25:42 3

60 Vona János 202 0:25:43 3

61 László Milán 189 0:25:49 3

62 Lendvai Csaba 47 0:25:52 3

63 Dinnyei Norbert 18 0:25:56 3

64 Bakonyi János 36 0:26:21 3

65 Simon Zsolt 66 0:26:47 3

66 Englohner József 39 0:26:55 3

67 Tóth Botond 92 0:26:56 3

68 Kasó Izabell 190 0:26:56 3

69 Jankó Tamás 213 0:27:09 3

70 Rácsai Bálint 52 0:27:24 3

71 Pletser Ádám 135 0:27:31 3

72 Csizmadia Tamás 82 0:27:32 3

73 Papp Márkó 200 0:27:35 3

74 Karker Péter 249 0:27:48 3

75 Gotthárd Imre 65 0:27:58 3

76 Zimmermann Antal 63 0:28:05 3

77 Szvoze András 194 0:28:07 3

78 Szabó Gábor 31 0:28:14 3

79 Kovács Ferenc 44 0:28:18 3

80 Szakál Róbert 196 0:28:32 3

81 Molnár István 49 0:28:58 3

82 Takács Máté 34 0:29:01 3

83 Benkő Balázs 139 0:29:12 3

84 Balogh Ákos 10 0:29:18 3

85 Pető László 62 0:29:19 3

86 Kajári Ádám 15 0:29:58 3

87 Aranyosi Zoltán 3 0:30:10 3

88 Kovács György Krisztián 45 0:30:13 3

89 Setényi Milán 30 0:30:16 3

90 Törzsök István 60 0:30:54 3

91 Balázsik Gábor 243 0:31:04 3

92 Kucsera Dániel 223 0:31:17 3

93 Kucsera Péter 224 0:31:18 3

94 Forrás Gergő 67 0:32:14 3



95 Ódor Bence 247 0:32:19 3

96 Szabó Tamás 55 0:32:38 3

97 Szabolcs Ferenc 102 0:32:59 3

98 Mészáros Viktor 24 0:34:08 3

99 Hári Imre 204 0:34:23 3

100 Teljes József 215 0:34:23 3

101 Randira Krisztián 208 0:00:00 0

102 Dr Csányi Balázs 209 0:00:00 0

Női - 4,8 km abszolút

Helyezés Név Rajtszám netto Idő Körszám

1 Nagy Nóra 4 0:18:13 3

2 Kerstner Kinga 117 0:19:31 3

3 Deák Melinda Zóra 99 0:19:40 3

4 Bánhegyi Viktória 210 0:20:53 3

5 Szalai Hanna 228 0:21:06 3

6 Rácz Katalin 163 0:21:21 3

7 Pöltz Alexandra 108 0:21:28 3

8 Pártainé Harmath Anikó 225 0:21:39 3

9 Szalainé Homola Judit 226 0:21:59 3

10 Varga Laura 193 0:22:20 3

11 Füki Anna 104 0:22:36 3

12 Petrik Anikó 162 0:23:26 3

13 Kovács Réka 220 0:23:33 3

14 Hadnagy - Volf Mónika Tímea 242 0:23:57 3

15 Kertész Hajnalka 186 0:24:09 3

16 Müller Judit 97 0:24:44 3

17 Dudás Anita 211 0:24:44 3

18 Kozma Kincső 234 0:25:09 3

19 Vékony Szilvia 216 0:25:27 3

20 Kéri Kata Janka 197 0:25:29 3

21 Kákonyi Kata 116 0:25:34 3

22 Schneider Zoé 109 0:25:37 3

23 Schneiderné Horváth Adrienn 164 0:25:37 3

24 Kovács Enikő 118 0:25:40 3

25 Szokola-Ábrahám Izabella 128 0:25:45 3

26 Koródi Eleonóra 147 0:25:46 3

27 Rozmis Bettina 122 0:25:47 3

28 Viniczay Gabriella 73 0:25:55 3

29 Urvári Valéria 205 0:26:00 3

30 Ispaits Magdolna 231 0:26:00 3

31 Andruska Andrea 227 0:26:05 3

32 Varga Adrienn 131 0:26:06 3

33 Németh Timea 158 0:26:09 3

34 Rozbora Zsófia 121 0:26:34 3

35 Jobbágy Boglárka 221 0:26:38 3

36 Ficzere Noémi 98 0:26:43 3

37 Pemmer Mária 161 0:26:49 3

38 Molnár Ivett 107 0:26:51 3

39 Molnárné Magócs Noémi 153 0:26:51 3

40 Nagy Adrienn Zita 120 0:27:00 3

41 Dr. Ládi Eszter 90 0:27:21 3

42 Révész Éva 93 0:27:21 3

43 Kopár Alexandra 183 0:27:22 3

44 Németh-Egervári Tímea 159 0:27:30 3

45 Meiszter Dorka 72 0:27:31 3

46 Vörösmarty Anna 201 0:27:38 3

47 Káli Flóra 233 0:27:40 3

48 Schuster Zsófia 165 0:27:41 3



49 Dietrish Ivett 236 0:27:44 3

50 Győriné Mónos Edit 141 0:27:49 3

51 Schieder Henriett 94 0:27:52 3

52 Balogh Noémi 100 0:27:59 3

53 Szabó Anita 167 0:28:01 3

54 Gálfi Zoltánné 238 0:28:02 3

55 Vitos Éva Olga 132 0:28:07 3

56 Kovács Edit 222 0:28:11 3

57 Füki Tímea 138 0:28:15 3

58 Füzesi Tímea 88 0:28:19 3

59 Tóth Mária 91 0:28:19 3

60 Szeifertné Tóth Erika 169 0:28:20 3

61 Szarka Beatrix 111 0:28:21 3

62 Dávidné Horváth Enikő 85 0:28:33 3

63 Skodáné Janecska Melinda 87 0:28:41 3

64 Turják Barbara 81 0:28:47 3

65 Dudar Mária 181 0:28:56 3

66 Regőci Bíborka 203 0:28:57 3

67 Molnár Bianka 106 0:28:58 3

68 Takácsné Csoboth Edina 129 0:29:00 3

69 Ligetiné Mráz Eszter 151 0:29:02 3

70 Borbély Emőke 214 0:29:02 3

71 Molnár Andrea 235 0:29:03 3

72 Stróbl Katalin 126 0:29:06 3

73 Mészárosné Veres Petra 152 0:29:11 3

74 Mong Márta 154 0:29:16 3

75 Tenk Barbara 171 0:29:36 3

76 Sebők Réka 124 0:29:44 3

77 Szabó Melinda 110 0:29:47 3

78 Szabó Tímea 127 0:29:49 3

79 Fekete Edina 212 0:29:51 3

80 Nyári Zsófia 178 0:29:54 3

81 Sülyi Klára 176 0:30:03 3

82 Oláhné Zsédely Zsanett 160 0:30:06 3

83 Zsiros Barbara 80 0:30:15 3

84 Stefán Viktória 125 0:30:15 3

85 Muskovits Mónika 155 0:30:23 3

86 Czigány Judit Roxána 84 0:30:24 3

87 Nagy Diána 177 0:30:24 3

88 Domján Marianna 136 0:30:26 3

89 Méreg Fruzsina 105 0:30:29 3

90 Németh Katalin 156 0:30:29 3

91 Dolczer Edina 195 0:30:39 3

92 Törzsök Mónika 173 0:30:54 3

93 Büttelné Deák Renáta 172 0:30:57 3

94 Németh Katalin 157 0:30:57 3

95 Balázsik Jázmin 246 0:31:04 3

96 Bors Beatrix 134 0:31:23 3

97 Horváth Kata Bianka 115 0:31:26 3

98 Kirschner Ágnes 146 0:31:27 3

99 Erdélyiné Fehér Henrietta 137 0:31:47 3

100 Schulcz Anett 123 0:31:50 3

101 Bíró Andrea 188 0:31:51 3

102 Szép Erika 180 0:31:56 3

103 Mudra Evelin 119 0:32:22 3

104 Kovács - Vitáris Mónika 148 0:32:22 3

105 Horváth Dorina 83 0:32:28 3

106 Bodnár Dorottya Réka 241 0:32:29 3

107 Ódor Tímea 248 0:32:29 3



108 Csiby Amália 113 0:32:37 3

109 Fodor Brigitta 114 0:32:39 3

110 Nagy Izabella 29 0:32:59 3

111 Végh Rita 175 0:33:01 3

112 Hanga-Bóta Adrienn 142 0:33:01 3

113 Hartyáni Zsuzsanna 143 0:33:08 3

114 Pirka Ildikó 192 0:33:25 3

115 Győri Anikó 140 0:33:27 3

116 Nagy Hajnalka 219 0:33:38 3

117 Pali Borbála Dóra 199 0:33:44 3

118 Balogh Enikő 187 0:34:10 3

119 Hári Boglárka 250 0:34:23 3

120 Deák Nóra 103 0:34:26 3

121 Bognár Renáta 112 0:35:13 3

122 Karácsony Mónika 145 0:35:45 3

123 Hegedüs Erika 144 0:35:57 3

124 Bazsonyi Tünde 133 0:36:00 3

125 Zimmermann Tímea 179 0:36:03 3

126 Szabóné Schulcz Éva 168 0:53:31 3

127 Sebőkné Schulcz Zsuzsanna 166 0:53:31 3

128 Baranyai Alexandra 184 0:21:50 2

129 Mészárosné Pribék Hajnalka 95 0:21:39 2

130 Molnár Piroska 185 0:12:53 1

131 Gyene Tamásné Botos Alexandra 182 0:12:53 1

132 Balogh Tímea 101 0:00:00 0

133 Tepszich Éva 130 0:00:00 0

134 Varga Klára 174 0:00:00 0

135 Osztermann Helén 239 0:00:00 0

136 Szabados Anetta 38 0:00:00 0

137 Lengyelné Varga Szilvia 149 0:00:00 0

Férfi 11 km abszolút

Helyezés Név Rajtszám netto Idő Körszám

1 Cziráki István 289 0:40:54 7

2 Kaluz Ákos Bertalan 273 0:47:06 7

3 Jakab Árpád 341 0:47:45 7

4 Kusicza György 277 0:50:28 7

5 Széles Ádám 288 0:50:33 7

6 Schneider Csaba 294 0:50:53 7

7 Jalsovszky Márton 253 0:52:40 7

8 Czirák Norbert 297 0:53:33 7

9 Badics István 296 0:54:06 7

10 Székely Rudolf 284 0:54:15 7

11 Haraszti Tamás 271 0:54:30 7

12 Mészáros Norbert 337 0:54:42 7

13 Kovács Zoltán 290 0:55:11 7

14 Rajcsányi Márk 299 0:55:43 7

15 Literáti Zsolt 278 0:56:37 7

16 Kéri László 339 0:56:51 7

17 Füki Gyula 267 0:57:29 7

18 Neuberger Dávid 255 0:57:36 7

19 Tőlés Lóránt 8 0:57:38 7

20 Halász - Kovács Gábor 298 0:58:33 7

21 Fodor Tamás 265 0:58:35 7

22 Szauter Ákos 283 0:59:27 7

23 Oláh József 345 0:59:42 7

24 Kaszanyi Zoltán 274 0:59:44 7

25 Dr. Kóródi Balázs 261 1:00:06 7

26 Beke József 257 1:00:21 7



27 Pálinkás Dániel 340 1:00:23 7

28 Balázs Gábor 256 1:00:31 7

29 Egri Zoltán 263 1:00:45 7

30 Bata Balázs 338 1:00:48 7

31 Dorka István 254 1:00:48 7

32 Babirák Ádám 252 1:01:24 7

33 Klézli László 276 1:01:43 7

34 Siteri Gábor 342 1:01:53 7

35 Imre Gábor 272 1:02:13 7

36 Gasparics Gábor 268 1:02:29 7

37 Zsáry Zsolt 287 1:03:13 7

38 Szauter Ajtony 251 1:03:21 7

39 Viniczai Róbert 285 1:04:11 7

40 Csizmadia Csaba 259 1:04:21 7

41 Balázs Bertold 292 1:04:32 7

42 Horváth Péter 343 1:05:52 7

43 Kaufer Tamás 275 1:06:23 7

44 Horváth Dávid Benjamin 335 1:07:10 7

45 Frankovics Péter 266 1:07:55 7

46 Bors Barnabás 258 1:08:08 7

47 Vizy Antal Zoltán 286 1:08:19 7

48 Fehér János 264 1:08:46 7

49 Lukovics Péter 279 1:09:24 7

50 Pulisch József 280 1:10:43 7

51 Riegler András 281 1:11:12 7

52 Kuczi Ádám 22 1:11:49 7

53 Dr. Donáczi Gábor 260 1:14:31 7

54 Szűcs Péter 301 0:46:22 4

55 Boda Krisztián 295 0:17:11 2

56 Dr. Wilhelm Viktor 262 0:00:00 0

Női - 11 km abszolút

Helyezés Név Rajtszám netto Idő Körszám

1 Borbély Éva Henrietta 302 0:43:20 7

2 Punk Adrienn 329 0:46:04 7

3 Marie Pierre 332 0:53:13 7

4 Csőke Erika 317 0:54:41 7

5 Kaszanyi Barbara 326 0:55:22 7

6 Németh Viktória 333 0:56:15 7

7 Csizmadiáné Tóth Ágnes 316 0:57:46 7

8 Csernus - Lukács Edina 293 0:58:40 7

9 Goózné Győrffi Barbara 320 0:59:22 7

10 Borsányiné Lévay Viktória 400 0:59:40 7

11 Pál Dóra 307 1:00:03 7

12 Jónás Kata 325 1:00:35 7

13 Viniczai Katalin 282 1:00:57 7

14 Arany Szilvia 300 1:01:22 7

15 Lak Tünde 330 1:01:30 7

16 Székely Szilvia 310 1:01:45 7

17 Imre Viktória 323 1:02:16 7

18 Miklós Regina 334 1:02:51 7

19 Császárné Szalai Melinda 315 1:04:58 7

20 Dr. Gellérné Németh Nóra 318 1:05:02 7

21 Huczka Eszter 336 1:05:20 7

22 Kiss Katalin 291 1:06:56 7

23 Molnár Melitta 306 1:07:26 7

24 Szokolyi Georgina 347 1:07:58 7

25 Héjj Tímea 321 1:07:59 7

26 Dobai Edina 344 1:08:05 7



27 Radicsné Klément Szilvia 270 1:08:43 7

28 Vargáné Bokor Bernadett 269 1:08:43 7

29 Szikszai Mária 311 1:08:47 7

30 Hidvégi Ferencné 322 1:09:32 7

31 Klein Margit 327 1:11:12 7

32 Kaszanyi Boglárka 305 1:11:49 7

33 Bódainè Fülöp Anikó 313 1:15:08 7

34 Durecz Istvánné 319 1:17:45 7

35 Kocsmáros Regina 328 1:18:28 7

36 dr. Landi Anett 304 1:20:14 7

37 Jakli-Papp Ildikó 324 1:21:50 7

38 Petrik Renáta 331 0:35:29 4

39 Sörös Edit 308 0:00:00 0

40 Darvas Dorina 303 0:00:00 0


